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MARBLE LOOK

O atlasconcorde

PORCELAIN TILES
GRES PORCELLANATO
Gres cérame
Feinsteinzeug

Gres porcelanico
Kepamudeckuin rpaHnT

Atlas Concorde is one of the leading global brands in the
production of ceramic tiles and large slabs for design and
architecture. With over 50 years of history, two production plants,
and numerous showroom in the capitals of international design,
Atlas Concorde offers integrated and sustainable ceramic systems
for floors, walls, outdoor spaces, worktops, bathroom furnishings,

facades and special projects. Design your world with Atlas Concorde.

Atlas Concorde & uno dei principali brand mondiali nella
produzione di superfici e grandi lastre ceramiche per il design

e l'architettura. Con oltre cinquant'anni di storia, due stabilimenti
produttivi, numerose showroom nelle capitali della progettazione
internazionale, offriamo sistemi ceramici integrati e sostenibili per
pavimenti, rivestimenti, outdoor, piani di lavoro, arredo bagno,
facciate e progetti speciali. Design your world with Atlas Concorde.

atlasconcorde.com
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"ZHA contaminates a classic mosaic
with a disrupting element. A foreign
body into a crystalline structure which
gives an unsuspected dynamism”.
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Paolo Zilli
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
Zaha Hadid Architects
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ZHA is a British architectural firm founded in 1980 by Zaha Hadid, a naturalized British-born Iraqi architect and designer,
the leading and foremost exponent of deconstructivism. | ZHA ¢ lo studio di architettura britannico fondato nel 1980 da
Zaha Hadid, architetta e designer irachena naturalizzata britannica, capofila e massima esponente del decostruttivismo.
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Atlas Concorde Marvel Meraviglia Zaha Hadid Architects
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Optimism for the future, the continuous pursuit of excellence, and a strong international presence are the common values
that gave rise to the partnership between Zaha Hadid Architects and Atlas Concorde. | Ottimismo per il futuro, continua ENJOY
ricerca di eccellenza e forte presenza internazionale sono i valori comuni che hanno dato vita alla collaborazione tra THE VIDEO @
Zaha Hadid Architects e Atlas Concorde.
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Marvel Meraviglia

A

SIDE TABLE | Contatto
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Calacatta Meraviglia
Silk

270 cm | 27'/,"

>

SIDE TABLE | Contatto
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Nero Marquina

Polished

270 cm | 27'/,"

FLOOR

Marvel Meraviglia
Calacatta Meraviglia
Polished

120x240 cm | 47'/4'x94/,"

WALL

Marvel Meraviglia
Calacatta Meraviglia
Polished

120x278 cm | 47'/4'x109'/,"
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Atlas Concorde Marvel Meraviglia

FLOOR

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Meraviglia
Polished

120x240 cm | 47'/4"x94%/,"

FLOOR - OUTDOOR

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Meraviglia Hammered
Outdoor Sensitech X 20mm

60x120 cm | 23%/¢"x47'/4"

WALL

Marvel Meraviglia Silver Majestic
Polished

120x278 cm | 47'/4'x109'/,"

COUNTERTOP

Atlas Plan

Calacatta Meraviglia
Polished

162x324 cm | 63%/4"x127'/,"
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Marvel Meraviglia
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FLOOR

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Meraviglia
Velvet

120x120 cm | 47'/4"x47'/4"

WALL

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Meraviglia
Velvet

60x120 cm | 23°/s"x47'/4"

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Meraviglia
Diamond Polished
46,6x284,6 cm | 18%/"x112"

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Meraviglia
Hexagon Polished
40,3x46,6 cm | 157/5"x18%/5"

SIDE TABLE | Contatto
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Black Lava

Leathered

245 cm |17/

SINKS

Freestanding

Atlas Concorde Habitat
Calacatta Meraviglia

Velvet

65x50x85 cm | 25°/5"x19°/5"x33!/,"
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Velvet
120x120 cm | 47'/4'x47'/."

WALL
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Polished

120278 cm | 47'/."x109'/,"
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Boost Balance White
Matte
120x278 cm | 47'/4'x109'/,"

SIDE TABLE | Contatto
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Nero Marquina

Polished

@70 cm | 27'/,"

COUNTERTOP

Atlas Plan

Calacatta Bernini
Polished

162x324 cm | 63%/."x127'/,"
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Marvel Meraviglia
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FLOOR

Marvel Meraviglia
Grigio Elegante
Velvet

120x120 cm | 47'/4'x47'/."

WALL

Marvel Meraviglia

Grigio Elegante

Polished

120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"

A

FLOOR

Marvel Meraviglia
Grigio Elegante

Velvet

120x120 cm | 47'/4'x47'/."

SIDE TABLE | Contatto
Atlas Concorde Habitat
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Polished

@70 cm | 27'/,"

Image gallery

51

INDEX

INSPIRATION

>

DIAMOND DECOR

DESIGNED BY
ZAHA HADID
ARCHITECTS

IMAGE
GALLERY

LIVING ROOM & DINING
PRIVATE BATHROOM
PENTHOUSE

HOTEL BATHROOM
VILLA

BOUTIQUE

HOTEL LOBBY & BAR
CORPORATE BUILDING
MUSEUM HALL

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

ENJOY
THE VIDEO


https://youtu.be/N_ulra2ekE8

Atlas Concorde

FLOOR

Marvel Meraviglia
Grigio Elegante
Velvet
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Marvel Meraviglia

WALL

Marvel Meraviglia
Calacatta Bernini
Polished

120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109/,"

COUNTERTOP

Atlas Plan

Calacatta Bernini
Polished

162x324 cm | 63%/."x127'/,"

DINING TABLE | Brooklyn 75

Atlas Concorde Habitat
Nero Marquina

Polished

100x240 cm | 39%/5"x94/,"
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Freestanding
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65x50x85 cm | 25°/5'x19°/5"x33
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Porcelain tiles

PORCELAIN TILES- Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porceldnico - Kepamuueckuin rpaHmnt
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié¢ mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PeTndnunposarHbii B ogHoM Kanubpe

Calacatta Calacatta
Meraviglia Bernini
Floor & Wall  Furniture
Polished me
160x320* cm - 633/4'x126" X 6 mm Polished ®
Matte ®
120x278 cm - 47'/4'x109"/," <= 6 mm Polished ® Polished ® Polished ® Polished ® Polished ®
120x240 cm - 47'/4'x94'/>" X 9 mm Polished Polished Polished Polished Polished
Polished Polished Polished Polished Polished
- " 17,0 X
120x120 cm - 47'/'x47'/s" %9 mm Velvet Velvet Velvet Velvet Velvet
75x150 cm - 29'/2"x59" <=9 mm Polished Polished Polished Polished Polished
75x75 cm - 29'/2"x29'/," = 9 mm Polished Polished Polished Polished Polished
60x120 cm - 23°/¢"x47'/s" X 6 mm Polished Polished Polished
"o ot "o
- 5/." 17" A A
60x120 cm - 23°/s"x47'/4 =9 mm Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Mattevesl:eI:iitech Matte Sensitech Matt(e\/eSZ:zitech
Hammered Matte Sensitech Hammered Matte Sensitech Hammered Matte Sensitech
Polished Polished Polished Polished Polished
- 5/." 5/." A A
60x60 cm - 23°/5'x23/s T 9 mm Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech
Polished Polished Polished Polished Polished
~ 113/, 57" E2
30x60 cm - 11%/4'x23%/s T 9 mm Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech
Outdoor
" " Hammered Outdoor Hammered Outdoor Hammered Outdoor
60x120 cm - 23°/'x47'/4 X 20 mm Sensitech Sensitech Sensitech
Countertops  Furniture
16'\12x324*fcr;’1 - 633/4"x127'/2" X 12 mm Polished Polished ®
> Non rectifie il | ik ®
Non rettificato Silk Silk
159x324* cm - 62°/¢"x127'/," = 20 mm
> Non rectified Polished
Non rettificato Matte
NATURA VEIN TECH
* Atlas Plan B Also available in bookmatch ® Also available kit endless
L]
Sensitech pag.125

Sensitech, the porcelain tile surface made using a production method patented in Italy that combines superior slip-resistance with an unprecedented tactile softness,
guaranteeing ease of cleaning and maintenance.

Sensitech, la superficie in gres porcellanato realizzata con metodo produttivo brevettato in ltalia, che associa elevate prestazioni di resistenza allo scivolamento
ad un’inedita morbidezza tattile, garantendo facilita di pulizia e manutenzione.

Velvetech

Velvetech, the new porcelain tile surface developed by Atlas Concorde with patent pending in ltaly.
Velvetech, la nuova superficie in gres porcellanato sviluppata da Atlas Concorde con brevetto depositato in Italia.

Note on Polished and Velvet surface finish / Nota sulla finitura Velvet e Lappata

The Polished and Velvet finishes are suitable for residential or low-traffic commercial floors, where no anti-slip performance is required. If the product is in direct contact with the outdoors, moisture and dirt absorption devices must
be used to prevent scratching. The glossy Polished finish offers a surprisingly bright, mirrored surface with slight irregularities typical of natural marbles. The surface’s shine and great ease of cleaning are the result of in-depth studies
and technical research aimed at ensuring its durability over time. The Velvet surface replicates the effect of semi-Polished marble. It has a velvety touch and silky highlights. The natural character of the surface is highlighted by areas
of different opacity perceptible in oblique or reflected light. Le finiture Lappata e Velvet sono indicate per pavimenti residenziali o commerciali poco sollecitati, laddove non siano richieste prestazioni antiscivolo. Se il prodotto & a
diretto contatto con l'esterno, prevedere dei dispositivi di assorbimento dell'umidita e dello sporco per prevenire la formazione di graffi. La finitura Lappata lucida offre una superficie sorprendentemente brillante e specchiante,
con lievi irregolarita tipiche dei marmi naturali. La lucentezza e I'elevata facilita di pulizia della superficie sono frutto di studi approfonditi e accurate ricerche tecniche volte a garantirmne la persistenza nel tempo. La superficie Velvet
replica I'effetto di un marmo levigato. Si distingue per la mano vellutata e per i riflessi semi-opachi. La naturalezza della superficie & evidenziata da zone di diversa opacita percettibili in luce radente o riflessa.

Destination of use Anti-slip Color-shading

Polished = 6/9 mm m Matte Sensitech & 9 mm B R9 AMatte 6 mm V3 Moderate Variation
m Matte %= 6 mm ‘ Hammered Matte Sensitech = 9 mm ‘ R10 B Matte Sensitech = 9 mm All colors
MEDIM  \/glvet = 9 mm ey Hammered Outdoor Sensitech & 20 mm R10 B Hammered Matte Sensitech = 9 mm

R11 C Hammered Outdoor Sensitech = 20 mm
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Matte

Sensitech

The matte finish combines beauty and
performance. Sensitech technology
ensures slip resistance, ease of cleaning,
and an original touch. | La finitura opaca
coniuga estetica e performance.

La tecnologia Sensitech offre resistenza
allo scivolamento, facilita di pulizia e
un'inedita gradevolezza al tatto.

Polished

Glossy, reflective finish that underscores
the brightness of the background and
the irregularities typical of Polished
natural marble. | Finitura lucida e
riflettente che esalta la luminosita

del fondo e le irregolarita tipiche del
marmo naturale lucidato.

14

Finishes

Velvet

Velvetech

The Velvet surface replicates the effect

of semi-Polished marble. It has a velvety
touch and semi-opaque highlights. The natural
character of the surface is highlighted by areas
of different opacity perceptible in oblique or
reflected light. | La superficie Velvet replica
I'effetto di un marmo levigato.

Si distingue per la mano vellutata e per i
riflessi semi-opachi. La naturalezza della
superficie € evidenziata da zone di diversa
opacita percettibili in luce radente o riflessa.

ammered

Sensitech

< 9 mm Matte
< 20 mm Outdoor

The Hammered surface reproduces the
natural character of split marble as if just
cut out of the quarry. | La superficie
Hammered riproduce la naturalezza
del marmo «a spacco» come appena
uscito dalla cava.
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Porcelain tiles
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Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Meraviglia ® @ Kit Endless also available. * Marvel Meraviglia Grigio Elegante ® @ Kit Endless also available. *

120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" 120x278 cm - 47'/:'x109'/:" DIAMOND DECOR
DESIGNED BY

/% ad : s / ; ZAHA HADID
5 / i / ARCHITECTS
| I 4 )
o
o " | ‘/’
7 L >/ /. p 7
y ’ *
# '/ f, V4
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V/ IMAGE 5
P i GALLERY
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4 4
Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Bernini ® (@ Kit Endless also available. * Marvel Meraviglia Black Origin @ Kit Endless also available. *
120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" 120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2"

SURFACE
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SAFE CHOICE
COLLECTION RANGE
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MARVEL WORLD
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* The Endless Kits guarantee the presence of the exact sequence of graphics inside the packaging. - | Kit Endless garantiscono la presenza dell'esatta sequenza delle grafiche all'interno dell'imballo. - Les Kit Endless
garantissent la présence de la séquence exacte des graphismes a l'intérieur de I'emballage. - Kit Endless garantiert die exakten grafischen Sequenzen in der Packung. - KomnnekTsi Kit Endless obecneunsatot Hanuumne
TOYHOM nocnenosate/lbHOCTN PUCYHKOB BHYTPW ynakoBKU.

(1) The various graphics of the product are distributed randomly in the boxes, without the possibility of choosing between the available patterns. - All'interno delle casse, le varie grafiche del prodotto sono distribuite in modo
casuale, senza possibilita di scelta tra i pattern disponibili. = A I'intérieur delle caisses, les différents graphismes du produit sont distribués en mode aléatoire, sans possibilité de choix entre les motifs disponibles. - Die
Kisten enthalten die verschiedenen Grafiken des Artikels nach dem Zufallsprinzip, ohne dass Sie zwischen den einzelnen Motiven wahlen kénnen. - En el interior de las cajas, los distintos graficos de los productos se
distribuyen de forma aleatoria, sin que se pueda elegir el patron disponible. - PucyHkun pacnpeaeneHsl B filmkax B Cly4aitHoOM nopsake, 6e3 BO3MOXXHOCTU BbIGOPa 13 AOCTYMHbIX PUCYHKOB.

(2) Minor misalignments in the continuity of the veins between different graphics is normal for this type of product. - Eventuali piccoli disallineamenti nella continuita delle venature tra grafiche diverse sono una caratteristica ENJOY
Marvel Meravig“a Silver Majestic @) Kit Endless also available. * intrinseca di questa tipologia di prodotto. - Les éventuels petits désalignements de la continuité des veinures entre différents graphismes sont une caractéristique intrinseque de cette typologie de produit. - Eventuelle
) on o kleine Versatze im Verlauf der Aderungen zwischen unterschiedlichen Grafiken sind charakteristisch fur dieses Produkt. - Cualquier pequefio desalineado en la continuidad de las vetas entre diferentes graficos es una THE VIDEO
120x278 cm - 47 /4 x109 /2 caracteristica intrinseca de este tipo de productos. - BoamMoXHble HeboMbLUME CMELLEHWS PUCYHKE MPOXWIIOK Ha CTbIKE MAUT ABSIOTCA XapaKTePUCTUKON AaHHOTO Braa U3Lenun
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Marvel Meraviglia
Calacatta Meraviglia Diamond Polished
46,6x284,6 cm - 18°/s"x112"

Calacatta Meraviglia + Black Origin

Marvel Meraviglia
Black Origin Diamond Polished
46,6x284,6 cm - 18%/s"x112"

Black Origin + Calacatta Meraviglia

Marvel Meraviglia
Silver Majestic Diamond Polished
46,6x284,6 cm - 18%/s"x112"

Silver Majestic + Black Origin

Diamond designed by ZHA consists of six modules in a box. The mosaic covers a height of 2.85 m, but it's possible to lengthen the composition for larger areas by using the Hexagon mosaic, which corresponds to Module A.
For an optimal aesthetic result, it's recommended to lay the product keeping the color transition of the tiles in the center of the composition. - Diamond designed by ZHA & composto da sei moduli contenuti in una scatola.
Il mosaico ricopre un‘altezza di 2.85 mt, ma & possibile allungare la composizione per superfici pit estese utilizzando il mosaico Hexagon, che corrisponde al modulo A. Per un risultato estetico ottimale si consiglia di posare il
prodotto mantenendo la transizione di colore delle tessere al centro della composizione.
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Atlas Concorde

Porcelain Tiles Decors

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Meraviglia
Hexagon ™ Polished
40,3x46,6 cm - 157/¢"x183/s"

Marvel Meraviglia

“

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Bernini
Hexagon ® Polished
40,3x46,6 cm - 157/5"x183/s"

Marvel Meraviglia Grigio Elegante
Hexagon ™ Polished
40,3x46,6 cm - 157/5"x18%/s"

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Meraviglia
Mosaico Matte Sensitech
30x30 cm - 113/4"x113/4"

I ‘ II

Marvel Meraviglia Grigio Elegante
Mosaico Matte Sensitech
30x30 cm - 113/4"x113/4"

Marvel Meraviglia Black Origin
Hexagon ™ Polished
40,3x46,6 cm - 157/5"x18%/s"

7 4

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Bernini
Mosaico Matte Sensitech
30x30 cm - 113/4"x113/4"

Marvel Meraviglia Black Origin
Mosaico Matte Sensitech
30x30 cm - 113/4"x113/4"

Marvel Meraviglia Silver Majestic
Hexagon ® Polished
40,3x46,6 cm - 157/s"x183/s"

Marvel Meraviglia Silver Majestic
Mosaico Matte Sensitech
30x30 cm - 113/4"x113/4"

B|b

/YN T

T WY >

NAALL
O
%Q%@ £

L/
aVasVa
(ALY
505 cm - 197/s"
46,6 cm - 18%/s"
448 cm - 17°/8"
403 cm - 157/"

)
B

35x35cm
1P/e"xB/s"

A
B

(1) Marvel Meraviglia Hexagon recalls the hexagonal Module A of Diamond designed by ZHA, which can be combined with to clad larger surfaces. Or use it on its own to give rooms a prestigious touch. Marvel Meraviglia Hexagon
riprende il modulo esagonale A di Diamond designed by ZHA, a cui si pud abbinare per ricoprire superfici piu estese. Oppure utilizzare da solo per conferire agli ambienti un tocco di pregio. Marvel Meraviglia Hexagon
reprend le module hexagonal A de Diamond designed by ZHA, auquel elle peut étre associée pour recouvrir de plus grandes superficies. Elle peut aussi étre utilisée seule pour conférer une touche d'élégance aux espaces.-
Marvel Meraviglia Hexagon greift das Sechskantmodul A von Diamond designed by ZHA auf und kann mit diesem kombiniert werden, um ausgedehntere Flachen zu verkleiden. Es kann auch allein verwendet werden, um
dem Ambiente besonderes Prestige zu verleihen.- Marvel Meraviglia Hexagon toma el médulo hexagonal A de Diamond disefiado por ZHA, con el cual se puede combinar para cubrir superficies mas grandes. O bien, se
puede utilizar solo para dar un toque de prestigio a los ambientes.- Marvel Meraviglia Hexagon nepexunmaeTt wecturpaxHbin Mogynb A 'y gekopa Diamond oT ZHA 1 MoXeT codetaTbesi ¢ nocnenHnm ans obnmuoskm 6onee

KPYMHbIX I'\OEIerHOCTel;I. Tak>ke MOXeT UCMONb30BaTbCA OTAENbHO ANA npuaaHns nHTepbepaM HOTbl U3bICKaHHOCTW.
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Porcelain Tiles Decors
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118,22 cm - 46/,
59,5 cm - 23*/s"
29,4 cm - 115/¢"

B

B

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Meraviglia Marvel Meraviglia Silver Majestic
Grid Velvet Grid Velvet

59,5x118.2 cm - 23%/5"x46/2" 59,5x118,2 cm - 23%/s"x46'/2" DIAMOND DECOR

DESIGNED BY
ZAHA HADID
ARCHITECTS

IMAGE
GALLERY

Marvel Meraviglia Calacatta Bernini Marvel Meraviglia Black Origin
Grid Velvet Grid Velvet
59,5x118,2 cm - 23%/s"x46'/2" 59,5x118,2 cm - 23°/s"x46'/>"
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Grid Velvet

Marvel Meraviglia Grigio Elegante ENJOY
59,5x118,2 cm - 23%/'x46'/2" THE VIDEO ( )
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Atlas Concorde

Marvel Meraviglia

Trim tiles

Marvel Battiscopa Marvel Scalino v
Indoor trim tiles Polished Matte Sensitech / Polished
7,2x150 cm - 27/s"x59" 33x120 cm - 13"x47'/4"

Polished / Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech / Polished

Marvel Scalino v Hammered Matte Sensitech * 33x60 cm - 13"x23%/,"
Polished 7,.2x120 cm - 27/e"x47'/ 4"
33x150 cm - 14%/4'x59" Marvel Battiscopa

Polished / Matte Sensitech
7,2x60 cm - 27/4"x23%/,"

Marvel Gradino v
Matte Sensitech
30x120 cm - 11%/,"x47'/ 4"

Matte Sensitech
30x60 cm - 11%/,"x23%/,"

K

Marvel Battiscopa Sagomato Sx/Dx v/
Matte Sensitech / Polished
7.2x30 cm - 27/,"x11,”

Marvel Scalino Angolare v/

<7 Matte Sensitech / Polished
Marvel Corner A.E. ¥ 6 mm 33x33 cm - 13"x13"
Polished

X1 em - 3/g"%3/s"

Marvel Corner ¥ 6 mm v
Polished /=
1x120 cm - 3/5"x47'/4"

v These parts are supplied to order / | pezzi sono disponibili su ordinazione
*  Available only in / Disponibile solo in: Calacatta Meraviglia, Calacatta Bernini, Grigio Elegante

Outdoor trim tiles = 20 mm

o o <

Marvel Round Marvel Costa Design Marvel Elemento L Marvel Alzata Marvel Top
Sensitech SP x ¢ Sensitech SP * v Sensitech SP * ¢ V Sensitech SP * ¥ Sensitech SP *
33x120 cm - 13"x47'/4" 33x120 cm - 13"x47'/," 33x120 cm - 13"x47"/," 20x120 cm - 77/¢"x47'," 30x120 cm - 113/,"x47'/,"

* Available in / Disponibile in Calacatta Meraviglia Hammered, Calacatta Bernini Hammered, Grigio Elegante Hammered
v/ These parts are supplied to order / | pezzi sono disponibili su ordinazione
¢ Right-left angular elements are available / Sono disponibili gli elementi angolari dx/sx

Outdoor Porcelain tiles * 20 mm

For further details on the 20mm thick products, related trim pieces and installation systems - in particular for recommendations and precautions during installation- please refer to the Outdoor Design section on the Atlas
Concorde website or to the Outdoor Design catalogue. Per dettagli sul prodotto e sui relativi pezzi speciali in 20mm di spessore, per i sistemi di posa e, in particolare, per raccomandazioni, accorgimenti e precauzioni
in fase di posa e progettazione, si raccomanda di prendere visione del catalogo Outdoor Design e della sezione Outdoor Design del sito Atlas Concorde. - Pour plus de renseignements sur le produit, les pieces
spéciales de 20mm d'épaisseur et sur les systémes de pose, ainsi que pour tous conseils et recommandations et précautions d'emploi pendant la pose ou en phase de conception, nous vous recommandons de lire le
catalogue Outdoor Design et de consulter la section Outdoor Design sur le site d'Atlas Concorde. - Bitte beachten Sie die detaillierten Informationen zum Produkt und zu den zugehdérigen Formteilen in 20mm Starke,
zu den Verlegesystemen sowie vor allem die Empfehlungen, Tipps und bei der Planung und Verlegung zu beachtenden VorsichtsmaBnahmen, die im Katalog Outdoor Design sowie im Bereich Outdoor Design der Atlas
Concorde-Website aufgefihrt sind. - Para mayor informacion sobre el producto y sus relativas piezas especiales de 20mm de grosor, para los sistemas de colocacién, y en particular, para las recomendaciones, cautelas
y precauciones en la fase de colocacion y disefio, se recomienda consultar el catalogo Outdoor Design y la seccion Outdoor Design del sitio Atlas Concorde. - Mogpo6Hee o ManTKax 1 O creuuasnbHbX 31emMeHTax
TonwwmHoM 20MM, O CUCTEMax MOHTaXa, O Mepax MPeAOCTOPOXKHOCTU MPU MPOEKTUPOBaHUM 1 YKNaAKe MOXHO y3HaTb B katanore Outdoor Design 1 B pasgene Outdoor Design Ha caitte Atlas Concorde

Windowsill / Threshold

Davanzale / Soglia L max 300 cm - 118'/"
D max 50 cm - 19%/,"
approx. 3-4 cm - 1'/"-1%/,"
L10-5cm - 0"-2"
4 cm - 15/

N

Reinforcement: expanded continuous panel
Rinforzo: pannello continuo espanso

o0 o w>»

Thermal conductivity of the insulation
Conducibilita termica dell'isolante 0,0323

Insulating and waterproof system
Sistema coibentante e impermeabile

b
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Sensitech

SAFE. SOFT. SMART.

@ © © ©

INDOOR & OUTDOOR SOFTTO EXTREMELY HYGIENIC AND EASY TO LONG-LASTING
CONTINUITY THE TOUCH SAFE CLEAN QUALITIES

The innovative Sensitech Surface

Traditional anti-slip surface

Sensitech is the high-tech surface for indoor and outdoor settings created by Atlas Concorde Laboratories.
The surface combines high slip resistance performance with tactile softness. With Sensitech, the meaning
of surface evolves and takes on a reassuring, pleasant and practical touch, making architectural spaces more  giscover more
comfortable and appealing. | Sensitech & la superficie ad alto coefficiente tecnologico per gli ambienti interni
ed esterni realizzata dai Laboratori Atlas Concorde. La superficie coniuga elevate prestazioni di resistenza allo

scivolamento ad una maggiore morbidezza tattile. Con Sensitech il significato di superficie si evolve e assume @
un tocco rassicurante, piacevole e pratico, rendendo gli spazi architettonici sempre piu confortevoli e appaganti.
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MARVEL

PRO

MARVEL

Marvel World encompasses all the marble-look surfaces of
Atlas Concorde in a single tool capable of offering ample
creative potential: a complete stylistic project for inspiration,
color range, and availability of formats and decors.

Marvel World racchiude tutte le superfici effetto marmo di

Atlas Concorde in un unico strumento in grado di offrire

ampie potenzialita creative: un progetto stilistico completo per
ispirazione, ampiezza cromatica e disponibilita di formati e decori.

For information and details relating to codes, packaging and weight it is recommended to refer to the latest pricelist. - Per le informazioni e i dati relativi a codici, imballaggi e pesi occorre sempre consultare
I'ultimo listino aggiornato e in vigore. - Pour toutes informations et renseignements concernant les codes, les emballages et les poids, il y a toujours lieu de consulter le dernier tarif en vigueur et mis a jour. -
Fur Informationen und Daten die den Code, die Verpackung und das Gewicht betreffen bitte die aktuellste Preisliste zugrunde legen. - Para acceder a la informacion y a los datos relativos a codigos, embalajes
y pesos hay que consultar siempre la dltima lista de precios actualizada y vigente. - na uHdopMaumm o Kogax, ynakoBkax 1 Bece obpalianTecs K NMocaeAHeMy [eiCTByloWeMy npanc-mcTy.u

Colors and optical features of the materials illustrated in this catalogue are to be regarded as mere indications. - | colori e le caratteristiche estetiche dei materiali illustrati nel presente catalogo sono da ritenersi
puramente indicativi. - Les coloris et les caractéristiques esthétiques des références illustrées dans le catalogue sont donnés a titre purement indicatif. -Die Farben und die &sthetischen Eigenschaften der in
diesem Katalog abgebildeten Produkte sind als reine Richtwerte zu betrachten. - Los colores y las caracteristicas estéticas de los materiales ilustrados en el presente catélogo deben ser considerados como
puramente indicativos. - LlBeTa 1 acTeTueckme xapakTepUCTUKM ONMCaHHbIX B HACTOSLLEM KaTanore MaTepuasnos SBMAIOTCA TOMbKO OPUEHTUPOBOUHbBIMM.

Atlas Concorde reserves the right to modify any product without notice and will not be liable for any direct or indirect damage resulting from such modifications. - Atlas Concorde si riserva di modificare i prodotti
senza preavviso, declinando ogni responsabilita su eventuali danni diretti o indiretti derivanti da eventuali modifiche. - Atlas Concorde se réserve le droit de modifier ses produits sans préavis et décline toute
responsabilité concernant les éventuels dommages directs ou indirects qui pourraient dériver de ces modifications. - Atlas Concorde behélt sich das Recht vor jederzeit und ohne vorherige Ankindigung, die
Produkte zu veradndern, und lehnt jede Haftung bei direkten oder indirekten Schéaden ab, die von diesen Veranderungen herrihren. - Atlas Concorde se reserva el derecho de modificar los productos sin previo
aviso, rechaza cualquier responsabilidad sobre eventuales dafios directos o indirectos derivados de eventuales modificaciones. - Atlas Concorde octaensieT 3a cobol NMpaBo W3MEHATb XapakTePUCTUKM U3AeNn
663 npeasapuTenbHOro yseoMneHnsa, OTKIOHAS Npn 3TOM ﬂDéyD OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a NnpAMble 1N KOCBEHHbIe \/6b\TKVI, BO3HWKLUVE B pe3ynbTaTe V3MEeHeHUn
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SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY
MARVEL WORLD
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
& CERTIFICATIONS

ENJOY @
THE VIDEO


https://youtu.be/N_ulra2ekE8
https://gruppoconcorde-cdn.thron.com/static/MUYXRF_AtlasConcorde_MarvelWorld_Interactive_2023_HD_3T69EV.pdf?xseo=&response-content-disposition=inline%3Bfilename%3D%22AtlasConcorde_MarvelWorld_Interactive_2023_HD.pdf%22

Atlas Concorde Marvel Meraviglia

m Porcelain tiles - Rectified monocaliber | Gres porcellanato - Rettificato monocalibro
Compliant with standards EN 14411 annex G group Bla 160x320 cm - 36%/4"x126" = 6 mm 75x150 cm - 29'/,"x59" =9 mm M M .
Compliant with standards ISO 13006 annex G group Bla 120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" & 6 mm 75x75 cm - 29'/,"x29'/>" = 9mm I ‘ a I e n I IN DEX =
Conforme alla norma EN 14411 Appendice G gruppo Bla 120x240 cm - 47"/4 X94“/Z < 9mm 60x60 cm - 23:/8 XZ?’;/S T 9 mm —
120x120 cm - 47'/4'x47'/," X 9 mm 30x60 cm - 113/4"x23%/4" =9 mm
Conforme alla norma IO 13006 Appendice G gruppo Bla | 120X120 cm 235/{3?,)(47‘/4‘3 Iomm [4'x23s
60x120 cm - 235/5"x47'/s" =9 mm 60x120 cm - 23%/5"x47'/," %20 mm
Requirements for nominal size N / Requisiti per dimensione nominale N POI'C el ain ti I es
Technical features Test Method 7cm<N<15cm N215cm Polished Matt Outd
! ) . olishe atte utdoor
Caratteristiche tecniche Metodo di prova . P;)llshed Velvet Sensitech Sensitech
(mm) ) (mm) *6mm E9mm E9mm £ 20 mm
Length and width +0,9 (*) Non-rect. + 0,6 (*) Non-rect. +2,0 (*) Non-rect itable for Suitable for itable for Suitable for
Lunghezza e larghezza + 0,4 (*) Rect. +0,3 (*) Rect. +10 (*) Rect Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme
Thickness - - " le for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for
Spessore £050 £504 +05 Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme /\/\ A D E | N | T A |‘ Y
Straightness of sides ISO 10545-2 + 0,8 (**) Non-rect +0,5 (***) Non-rect +15 (**) Non-rect Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for
Rettilineita degli spigoli +0,4 (***) Rect. + 0,3 (**) Rect + 0,8 (**) Rect Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme
Rectangularity
et only on short edges when L1 2 3 G et | FOR SN et | R N et uitable for uitable for uitable for uitable for For Atlas Concorde, being Made in ltaly is not just a prestigious certification of style, design, and production excellence, but an identity that
(Misurazione da condurre solo sui lati corti quando L/l 2 3) involves all aspects of its business. For this reason, we identify with the values expressed by Confindustria Ceramica's ethical code, which INSPIRATION >
cc. + 08 Non-rect. cc. + 05 Non-rect cc. 2,0 Non-rect. . . . . . . . . .
cc £ 06 Rect cc £ 04 Rect cc. %18 Rect. guarantee absolute compliance with labor regulations, and with the marks Made in Italy and Ceramics of Italy, which certify the quality of
Surface flatness ec. 0,8 Non-rect. ec. 0,5 Non-rect. ec. 2,0 Non-rect. itable for itable for itable for itable for i i
Planarita IS0 10545-2 ec. 06 Rect ec. £ 04 Rect. ec. 18 Rect. Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme authentic Italian Style'
w. £ 0,8 Non-rect w. £ 0,5 Non-rect. w. £ 2,0 Non-rect.
w. £ 06 Rect. w.+ 04 Rect. w. £ 18 Rect Per Atlas Concorde, Made in Italy non & solo un prestigioso attestato di stile, design ed eccellenza produttiva, ma un modo di essere che
Ey = 0,5% Individual Maximum 0,6% o o o o . . . . . T Lo . . . . . . . . . .
Water absorption (in% by mass) IS0 10545-3 E. < 0,5% Valore massimo singolo 0,6% s01% s01% s01% s01% coinvolge tutti gli aspetti della propria attivita. Per questo ci riconosciamo nei valori espressi dal codice etico di Confindustria Ceramica,
Massa dacqua assorbita (come % della mass2) ASTM C373 Requirement ANSI A137.1 Water absorption max < 0,5% <05% <05% <05% <05% che garantiscono il rispetto assoluto delle normative sul lavoro, e nei marchi Made in ltaly e Ceramics of ltaly, che certificano la qualita
. . S 2 700N (for thickness < 7,5 mm - per spessore < 7,5 mm) dell’autentico stile italiano.
Breaking strength Sforzo di rottura SO 10545-4 S 2 1300N (for thickness 2 7,5 mm - per spessore 2 7,5 mm) S 21000 N S 21500 N S 21500 N S 210000 N
Modulus of rupture Resistenza alla flessione R 2 35 N/mm? R 2 40 N/mm? R 2 40 N/mm? R 2 40 N/mm? R 2 45 N/mm?
Bending strength and breaking load EN 1339 N N _ _
Resistenza a flessione e al carico di rottura (4)(5) Annex F 2 U4 60x120
Impact resistance, as coefficient of restitution Declared value
Resistenza allimpatto, espresso come coefficiente ISO 10545-5 Valore dichiarato 2055 2055 20,55 2055 DlA M o N D D E CO R

di restituzione

to deep abrasion of ungl i tiles (i | DESIGNED BY

v

volume) ~ 3 3 3 3 3

Resistenza all abrasione profonda delle piastrelle IS0 10545-6 <175 mm <150 mm <150 mm <150 mm <150 mm ZA HA H AD I D
non smaltate (volume materiale asportato)

Coefficient of thermal linear expansion 1SO 10545-8 Declared value < 7MK- < TMK- < TMK- < 7MK-

Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare Valore dichiarato

Thermal shock resistance 1SO 10545-9 Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Resistant Resi Resi R
Resistenza agli sbalzi termici Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste Resiste Resiste Resiste
Moisture expansion (in mm/m) 1SO 10545-10 Declared value <001% <001% <001% <001%
Dilatazione all'umidita (in mm/m) Valore dichiarato (0,1 mm/m) (0,5mm/m) (0,1mm/m) (0,1mm/m)

. . .
Frost resistance 1SO 10545-12 Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Resistant Resi Resi Resi
Resistenza al gelo Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste Resiste Resiste Resiste e r I I ‘ a I O I I S
s . A 21,0 N/mm? 210 N/mm? 21,0 N/mm? 21,0 N/mm?
C
zgr::\one m;ed\a(me trazm::rsu adesivi cementizi EN12004-2 VIZIeocrleardelgh‘:::teo (Class C2 - (Class C2 - (Class C2 - (Class C2 -
EN 12004) EN 12004) EN 12004) EN 12004) IMAG E >
Reaction to fire _ Class A1 or A1, Al- Al Al - Al Al - Al Al - Al GAL L E RY
Reazione al fuoco Classe A1 oppure Al f f f f
R to household chemicals and swimming pool . Company certifications Product certifications Product declarations
p
- ; Ay Minimum Class B
salts Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso A A A A
domestico e agli additivi per piscina Classe minima B
ﬁ(gw Cey, . &»SVSTEM% SSTEMCERy
Resistance to low concentrations of acids and alkalis ISO 10545-13 Declared Class LA LA LA LA § Qg § y% § Q’»,O ISO ISO
Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata I < g S F z 17889-1 14021 FDEs D I
_— = 3 E [ 3
Resi to high ions of acids and alkalis Declared Class B B HA HA DNV 8 DNV 72 DNV Y l_ 5 ec are-
Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata \\\ / inies
1509001 15014001

1S0 45001
Resistance to staining, for unglazed tiles 1SO 10545-14 Declared Class 5 5 5 5 S U R FAC E

Resistenza alle macchie per piastrelle non smaltate Classe dichiarata
Atlas Concorde porcelain tiles and single-fired products can R A N G E &

®

DIN EN 16165 contribute towards earning points needed for LEED® certification.
Shood Ramp Test Declared value 9 P
Metodo della rampa “calzato” (EQ’;’I\!‘\IIEE :330) Valore dichiarato NC NC R0 Rit T E C H N I CA L
Barefoot Ramp Test DI/;\‘NE\;\I‘E;?;\SS Declared value 0 0 A+B A+B+C S P E C S
Metodo della rampa a piedi nudi Valore dichiarato * B

(EX DIN 51097)

BS EN 16165 M 4 H H H *

ANNEX C PTV 2 36 cassfesthe suface as ‘low lp sk 230y 230y 230y 230y Certifications for export to international markets SAFE CHOICE

(EXBS 7976) E - . . COLLECTION RANGE

Pendulum Friction Test AS 4586 Declared Cl?slsificatio:! of ::e“:\ee:v pe)dlestrian surface atlasconcorde.com cstb.fr DIAMOND DECOR

Metodo del Pendolo

©

est - - Class P3 Class P4 DESIGNED BY
UNE EN 16165 ZAHA HADID ARCHITECTS
ANNEX C Declared val
e Declared value . - Class 2 Class C3 c € c c c saM SGs QAB ‘ UPEgm . . SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY
EX2017) MARVEL WORLD
Coefficient of friction (COF) BCRA. D. M. 236/89 del 14/06/89 > 0,40 Asciutto > 040 Asciutto > 0,40 Asciutto > 0,40 Asciutto SAUDI ARABIA INDONESIA — TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

" H>0,40 per elemento scivolante cuoio su pavimentazione asciutta
Coefficiente di attrito Rep. CEC/81 1 >0,40 per elemento scivolante gomma dura su pavimentazione bagnata < 0,40 Bagnato < 0,40 Bagnato < 0,40 Bagnato < 0,40 Bagnato & CERTIFICATIONS

Dynamic coefficient of friction (DCOF) ANSI A 3263 - dryDCOF2042  dryDCOF2042 = wetDCOF2050 = wet DCOF 2 055
Coefficiente di attrito dinamico

* Shipments can be made in accordance with national requirements anywhere in the world, even in markets with complex customs procedures such as Egypt, Morocco and Kurdistan, thanks to our active cooperation with accredited certification bodies in each
country. - Possibilita di spedizioni conformi alle prescrizioni nazionali ovunque nel mondo, anche in mercati con procedure doganali complesse come Egitto, Marocco, Kurdistan, grazie alla collaborazione sempre attiva con gli enti di certificazione accreditati
in ciascun paese. - Dank unserer aktiven Zusammenarbeit mit den akkreditierten Zertifizierungsstellen in den einzelnen Landern kénnen die Sendungen in Ubereinstimmung mit den nationalen Anforderungen Uberall auf der Welt versandt werden, selbst auf

 The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average size for each tile (2 or 4 sides) from work size (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, della dimensione media di ogni piastrella (2 oppure 4 lat) dalla dimensione di fabbricazione (WS)
) The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average thickness for each tile from the work size thickness (WS). Deviazione ammissibik, in % oppure mm, dello spessore medio di ogni piastrella dallo spessore riportato nella dimensione di fabbricazione (WS),

() The maximum permissible deviation from straightness, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di rettiineits, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle di ws)

(+++%) Thy i issible deviation from ity, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (W'S). Deviazione massima ammissibile di ortogonalita, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle di (ws) Markten mit komplexen Zollverfahren wie Agypten, Marokko und Kurdistan. - Possibilité d'expéditions conformes aux prescriptions nationales partout dans le monde, méme sur les marchés dont les procédures douaniéres sont complexes comme I'Egypte, le

. The maximum permisile devation from ature,in % o mm, related to liagonal calciated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissile dela curvatura del cenro, in % oppure mim,n rapporto ala diagonal calcolta secondo le dmensoni di fabicazione (WS) Maroc ou le Kurdistan, grace & la collaboration toujours active avec les organismes de certification homologués dans chaque pays. - Se pueden realizar envios segin la normativa nacional a cualquier parte del mundo, incluso a mercados con procedimientos

&¢. The maximum pemissible deviation from adge curvature,In % or mm, related to the comesponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissiblle della curvatira dello spigobo, in % oppure mm,in rapparta alle dimensiond i fabbricazione (W) corrispondent aduaneros complejos como Egipto, Marruecos o Kurdistan, gracias a la cooperacién permanente con los organismos de certificacidn acreditados en cada pais. - KoMnaHna nMeeT BOIMOKHOCTb OCYLLECTBAATL MOCTaBKM B NIOGYI0 TOUKY MMPa B COOTBETCTBIM C

w. The maximum permissible deviation from warpage, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile ello svergolamento, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alia diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS) :

(1). Determination of sl resistance of pedestrian surfaces; it does not cover sports surfaces and road surfaces for vehicles (skid resistance). Determinazione dela resistenza allo scivolamento delle superfici pedonabili non si applica alle sportive ed alle ¥ stradali veicolari HaUMOHaNbHbIMA TPEBOBAHNAMN, ABXE Ha PBIHKAX CO CMIOKHBIMY TAaMOXEHHBIMU MPOUEAYPaMA, Takux Kak Ernmer, Mapokko, KypavcTan, 61aroaapsi HensMeHo akTUBHOMY COTPYAHUHECTBY C aKKPEAMTOBaHHBIMMA OPraHaMi CepTUGUKaLY B KaX RO/ CTPake

(2). Anti-slip performance is guaranteed at the time of delivery of the product. Le prestazioni anti-slip vengono garantite al momento della consegra del prodotto, EN J OY

(4). For further details, please refer to outdoor design general catalogue. Per maggiori informazioni riferisi al catalogo generale Outdoor Design @ Classificazione UPEC aggiornata al - Classement UPEC mis & jour au: 2023
(5). Only for products with 20 mm thickness. Solo per prodotti a 20mm di spessore. @ Sj consiglia la consultazione della pagina - On vous conseille de vous connecter &: https://database.cstb.fr/holderdetails?Uid=ETB-2094&AppRef=QB32 T H E V I DEO
(®). PTV 2 36 Wet on demand / su richiesta  (@®). P3 on demand / su richiesta  (@@8). C2 on demand / su richiesta ® Per ulteriori informazioni scrivere a - Pour tous renseignements complémentaires merci d'ecrire : france@atlasconcorde.it
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https://youtu.be/N_ulra2ekE8
https://www.atlasconcorde.com/en/
https://database.cstb.fr/search?tabID=2
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